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POSTAL DISTRICT OF OAMARU.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN.

4—F. 3.

tf^tt
Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Contract. £ s. d.
I
2

I

1

Awamoko Post-office ami Railway-station .. .. Daily
Hakataramea, Station Creek, and Rocky Point, also Weekly

Hakataramea, Station Creek, Hakataramea Station,
and returning via Top Road (delivering correspond-
ence where practicable)

Kokoamo and Borton's Siding (delivering correspond- Twice daily
ence where practicable)

Kurow, Wharekuri, and Omarama (delivering corre- Twice weekly
spondence where practicable)

Livingstone, Maerewhenua, and Tokarahi .. .. Four times_weekly ..
Maheno and Incholme .. ... .. .. Three times weekly
Maheno and Kakanui .. .. .. .. Daily
Oamaru Post-office, Railway-station, and Breakwater As required
Omarama, Benmore Station, and Lake Pukaki, from Weekly

1st November to 30th, April

14 0 0
30 0 0

35 0 0

130 0 0

5
6
7
8
9

50 0 0
26 0 0
46 0 0

136 0 0
50 0 0

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Performed under Arrangement.
Alma and Railway-station (Deborah) .. .. Twice daily
Enfie'd and Railway-station .. .. .. Twice daily
Georgetown and Railway-station (Uxbridge) .. Twice daily
Kurow and Hakataramea .. .. .. Twice daily
Otiake and Railway-station (Strachan's) .. .. Twice daily
Waianakarua and Railway-station .. .. Twice daily
Weston and Railway-station .. .. .. Twice daily
Windsor and Railway-station .. .. .. Twice daily
Oamaru and Ardgowan .. .. .. .. Daily
Whitstone and Oamaru .. .. .. .. Daily

20 0 0
15 0 0
13 0 0
10 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0

15 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0

Total £615 0 0

Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

i

2

3
4

5
6

Performed under Contr.
Abbotsford and Fairfield

Fairfield and Saddle Hill
Abbotsford, Brighton, Kuri Bush, Taieri Mouth, and

Taieri Beach
Alexandra South Post-office and Railway-station
Balclutha, Stony Creek, Bishop's, Hillend, Awamangu,

Pukeawa, and Pukepito
Balclutha Post-office and Railway-station
Cromwell and Bannockburn

Bannockburn and Nevis—
From 1st October to 31st May
From 1st June to 30th September

Dunedin Chief Post - office, Railway - station, and
wharves; also supplying horse and vehicle for
letter - carrier, North - east Valley, and two horses
and vehicles with drivers for conveying officers of
the Department, clearing city and suburban letter-
boxes and receivers, and delivery of letter-carriers'
bags, and delivery of parcels in the city and suburbs

Dunedin, North-east Harbour, Broad Bay, and Porto-
bello

Portobello and Otakou .
Dunedin, Highcliffe, Pukehiki, The Camp, and Sandy-

mount
Hawea Flat and Maungawera
Henley and Berwick

lCT.

Daily
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
As required
Thrice weekly

As required
Daily

Twice weekly
Weekly
As_required

I

I

£ s. d

25 0 0
75 0 0

52 0 0
90 0 0

20 0 0

135 0 0

580 0 0

Daily 1
)

150 0 0
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly9 63 0 0

10
11

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly

40 0 0
30 0 0

Carried forward 1,260 0 0
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